# 504801536 03/02/2018

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4848268

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY DA	ATA		
		Name	Execution Date
JONATHAN S. DUNCAN			02/15/2018
STEVEN H. HOVIND			02/15/2018
SCOTT D. HITE			02/07/2018
BRENT JOHNSON			02/08/2018
TU H. DO			02/07/2018
TROY R. MCCULLER			02/07/2018
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ТА		
Name:	PACCA	AR INC	
Street Address:	777 106	6TH AVENUE NE	
City:	BELLEVUE		
State/Country:	WASHINGTON		
Postal Code:	98004		
PROPERTY NUMBERS		Number	
PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type	Total: 1	<b>Number</b> 29630163	
PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number:	Total: 1		
PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number:	Total: 1	29630163	
PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be	Total: 1	29630163 (206)224-0779 o the e-mail address first; if that is unsu	
PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be	Total: 1 ATA	29630163 (206)224-0779	
PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email:	Total: 1 ATA	29630163 (206)224-0779 <b>b the e-mail address first; if that is unsu</b> <b>d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent</b> 2066828100 efiling@cojk.com	via US Mail.
PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	Total: 1	29630163 (206)224-0779 <b>5 the e-mail address first; if that is unsu</b> <b>4; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent</b> 2066828100 efiling@cojk.com CHRISTENSEN O'CONNOR JOHNSON	via US Mail.
PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	Total: 1	29630163 (206)224-0779 <b>b the e-mail address first; if that is unsu</b> <b>b; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent</b> 2066828100 efiling@cojk.com CHRISTENSEN O'CONNOR JOHNSON 1201 THIRD AVENUE	via US Mail.
PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	Total: 1	29630163 (206)224-0779 <b>o the e-mail address first; if that is unsu</b> <b>d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent</b> 2066828100 efiling@cojk.com CHRISTENSEN O'CONNOR JOHNSON 1201 THIRD AVENUE SUITE 3600	via US Mail.
PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	Total: 1	29630163 (206)224-0779 <b>b the e-mail address first; if that is unsu</b> <b>d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent</b> 2066828100 efiling@cojk.com CHRISTENSEN O'CONNOR JOHNSON 1201 THIRD AVENUE SUITE 3600 SEATTLE, WASHINGTON 98101	via US Mail.
PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	Total: 1	29630163 (206)224-0779 <b>b the e-mail address first; if that is unsu</b> <b>d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent</b> 2066828100 efiling@cojk.com CHRISTENSEN O'CONNOR JOHNSON 1201 THIRD AVENUE SUITE 3600 SEATTLE, WASHINGTON 98101 PCCR165143	via US Mail.
PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	Total: 1	29630163 (206)224-0779 <b>b the e-mail address first; if that is unsu</b> <b>d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent</b> 2066828100 efiling@cojk.com CHRISTENSEN O'CONNOR JOHNSON 1201 THIRD AVENUE SUITE 3600 SEATTLE, WASHINGTON 98101	via US Mail.
PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	Total: 1	29630163 (206)224-0779 <b>b the e-mail address first; if that is unsu</b> <b>d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent</b> 2066828100 efiling@cojk.com CHRISTENSEN O'CONNOR JOHNSON 1201 THIRD AVENUE SUITE 3600 SEATTLE, WASHINGTON 98101 PCCR165143	via US Mail.

Attorney Docket No. PCCR165143 Client Reference No. 17KW36

#### <u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

WHEREAS, we, Jonathan S. Duncan, Steven H. Hovind, Scott D. Hite, Brent Johnson, Tu H. Do, and Troy R. McCuller, are the inventors named in an application for Letters Patent of the United States for our design entitled HOOD ASSEMBLY, Application No. 29/630163, filed on December 19, 2017;

AND, WHEREAS, **PACCAR Inc**, a Delaware corporation, having a principal place of business at 777 106th Avenue NE, Bellevue, Washington 98004 (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring our entire right and title to and interest in our design disclosed in said application;

NOW, THEREFORE, for sufficient, good, and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we do hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto ASSIGNEE our entire right and title to and interest in said application and said design, including the right to apply for international patents and patents thereon in foreign countries in our name or in the name of ASSIGNEE, said design and all applications and patents on said design to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE as entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us had this sale, assignment, and transfer not been made; and we do hereby further agree and promise to execute all instruments and render all such assistance as ASSIGNEE may request in order to make and prosecute any and all applications on said design, to enforce any and all patents on said design, and to confirm in ASSIGNEE legal title to said design and all applications and patents on said design, all without charge to ASSIGNEE but at no expense to us.

PCCR\65143127

Page 1 of 7

(state),

Jonathan S. Duncan

STATE OF <u>Authufon</u>) ) ss. COUNTY OF <u>King</u>)

I certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence that Jonathan S. Duncan is the person who appeared before me, and said person acknowledged that he/she signed this instrument and acknowledged it to be his/her free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the instrument.

Dated: \_\_\_\_\_\_ 15, 2018

Seal or stamp)

Signature Printed Name: <u>Tammy Chavarria</u> Notary Public My appointment expires <u>9/24/21</u>

Page 2 of 7

PATENT REEL: 045088 FRAME: 0511

\*\*\*\*\*\*

Executed at  $\underline{Repton}$  (city),  $\underline{WA}$  this  $\underline{/5^{+}h}$  day of  $\underline{Fe6}$ , 2018. (state),

Hovel

Steven H. Hovind

STATE OF <u>Hishyton</u>) ) ss. COUNTY OF <u>King</u>)

I certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence that Steven H. Hovind is the person who appeared before me, and said person acknowledged that he/she signed this instrument and acknowledged it to be his/her free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the instrument.

Dated: <u>Jeb 15, 2018</u>

(Seal or stamp)

<u>Jammy Charatua</u> Signature Printed Name: <u>Tammy Chavar(19</u> Notary Public 9/20/21 My appointment expires \_\_\_\_

PCCR\65143127

Page 3 of 7

### PATENT REEL: 045088 FRAME: 0512

\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*

Executed at \_\_\_\_\_\_ (city), \_\_\_\_\_ (city), \_\_\_\_\_ this \_\_\_\_\_ day of FEBRIARY, 2018. (state),

Scott D. Hite

STATE OF TEXAS ) ) ss. COUNTY OF DENTEN )

I certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence that Scott D. Hite is the person who appeared before me, and said person acknowledged that he/she signed this instrument and acknowledged it to be his/her free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the instrument.

Dated: FEBRUARY M. 2018



Jani	must	Aulps	
Signature		J	
Printed Name:	Henry	PHELPS	
Notary Public			

PCCR\65143127

Page 4 of 7

\*\*\*\*\*\*

Executed at <u>Devion</u> (city), <u>TX</u> this <u>Sthe</u> day of <u>Cebruary</u>, 2018. (state),

Brent Johnson

STATE OF	TEXAS	)
		) ss.
COUNTY OF	DENTON	)

I certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence that Brent Johnson is the person who appeared before me, and said person acknowledged that he/she signed this instrument and acknowledged it to be his/her free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the instrument.

Dated: FEBRUARY 8, 2018



Jammy	Press
0	Ű

Signature Printed Name: TANIMY ALERS Notary Public My appointment expires <u>D9-20-20</u>

Page 5 of 7

	Executed at	Dinton	(city),	(stat	te),
this _	day of	Feb	_, 2018.		

ht

Tu H. Do

STATE OF TEXAS ) ) ss. COUNTY OF DENTEN )

I certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence that Tu H. Do is the person who appeared before me, and said person acknowledged that he/she signed this instrument and acknowledged it to be his/her free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the instrument.

Dated: FEBRUARY 1 2015



1	and Dea	
	Willy Pleas	
Signature	0	
e	mp Man mis Main and	

Printed Name: <u>IUNINAY PHECPS</u> Notary Public 

Page 6 of 7

Executed at  $\underline{AENTON}$  (city),  $\underline{TEXAS}$  (state), this  $\underline{TH}$  day of  $\underline{FEBRUARY}$ , 2018.

Moy R. McCally Troy R. McCuller

STATE OF TEKAS ) ) ss. COUNTY OF DENTITY )

I certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence that Troy R. McCuller is the person who appeared before me, and said person acknowledged that he/she signed this instrument and acknowledged it to be his/her free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the instrument.

Dated: FEBRUARY 7, 2018



Jammy	Philps
O	,

Signature Printed Name: TAMMY PAELES Signature Notary Public My appointment expires  $\underline{OQ-20-20}$ 

BCS:pjw/mmd

PCCR\65143127

Page 7 of 7

**RECORDED: 03/02/2018**